

AMENDMENT- X

Subject: Package-II_Construction of Balance Works of Hostels & Residential Quarters for increase of UG seats from 100 to 154 intake including internal & external Electrical, PHE, fire fighting & developments works etc for Regional Institute of Medical Sciences (RIMS), Imphal (Manipur)

The following AMENDMENT-X may be noted, which shall be treated as a part of tender to be submitted online duly signed & stamp along with tender.

Volumen –III SCC

Clause 12.0 **Bid Security S.No. (ii)**

Existing Clause	Amended Clause
<p>Vol-III-SCC–Clause no. 12.0 Bid Security – S.No.(ii)</p> <p>The Bid Security shall be in the form of a Demand Draft/Pay Order/Bank Guarantee in favour of M/s HSCC(India) Ltd., Plot-6(A), Block-E, Sector-I, NOIDA, UP-201 301 from any Nationalised bank/Scheduled bank.</p>	<p>Vol-III-SCC–Clause no. 12.0 Bid Security – S.No.(ii)</p> <p>The Bid Security shall be in the form of a Demand Draft/ Pay Order/ Bank Guarantee/ FDR in favour of M/s HSCC(India) Ltd., Plot-6(A), Block-E, Sector-I, NOIDA, UP-201 301 from any Nationalised bank/Scheduled bank.</p>

All other terms & conditions of tender shall remain unchanged.

Prospective bidders are advised to regularly scan through HSCC e-tender portal <http://www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC> as corrigendum/amendments etc, if any, will be notified on this e- tender portal only and separate advertisement separate advertisement will not be made for this.

-Sd-

Chief General Manager (Projects)